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VISIBILITY PREDICTIONS FOR THE NEW CRESCENT MOON AT JERUSALEM  
THE DATA IS FROM HER MAJESTY’S NAUTICAL ALMANAC OFFICE 

2018-2019 

MONTH JEWISH CRESCENT VISIBILITY POTENTIAL 
March Aviv Eve Sunday 18th March Certain A 
April Iyar Eve Tuesday 17th April Certain A 
May Sivan Eve Wednesday 16th May Certain A 
June Tammuz Eve Thursday 14th June Borderline C 
  Eve Friday 15th June Certain A 
July Av Eve Sabbath 14th July Certain A 
August Elul Eve Sunday 12th August Certain A 
September Tishri Eve Monday 10th Sept Borderline B 
  Eve Tuesday 11th Sept Certain A 
October Chesvan Eve Wednesday 10th Oct Certain A 
November Kislev Eve Thursday 8th November Borderline B 
December Tevet Eve Sabbath 8th December Certain A 
January Shevat Eve Monday 7th January Certain A 
February Adar Eve Wedn’sday 6th February Certain A 
 March 
2019 

Adar 2 OR 
Aviv 

Eve Thursday 7th March Borderline B 

April 
2019 

Aviv OR 
Iyar 

Eve Sabbath 6th April Certain A 

 

A = Easily Visible 

B = Visible Under Perfect Atmospheric Conditions 

C = May Need Optical Aid To Find Crescent Moon 
 


